Authority: s. 284.8 of Section VI.1 of the Municipal Act.



CITY OF BRANTFORD

MAYORAL DECISION 03-2023

Delegation – Appointment of Chair and Vice Chair to Municipal Accommodation Revenue Tool Task Force

I, Kevin Davis, Mayor of the City of Brantford, pursuant to the powers extended to the head of council under Part VI.1 of the *Municipal Act, 2001,* hereby appoint Councillor Dan McCreary as Chair and Councillor John Sless as Vice Chair to the Municipal Accommodation Revenue Tool Task Force in accordance with section 284.8, paragraph 2.

This delegation takes effect on August 29, 2023 and remains in effect until the Municipal Accommodation Revenue Tool Task Force is disbanded.

August 29, 2023

Original signed by the Mayor

Kevin Davis Mayor

Original signed by the Clerk

Chris Gauthier City Clerk